Snohomish County Council

Lo

Legislation Text

File #: 2022-0488, Version: 1

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:

Motion 22-264, approving and authorizing the County Executive to execute an Interlocal Agreement with the
city of Lynnwood to provide Technology Services

DEPARTMENT: Information Technology

ORIGINATOR: Dee White
EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: Approve - Lacey Harper

PURPOSE: The purpose of this ECAF is to approve and execute Amendment 1 to the Interlocal Agreement
with the City of Lynnwood (Lynnwood) to provide intergovernmental technology services. Snohomish County
Information Technology Department will add connectivity to provide Washington State Inter-Governmental
Network (IGN) Access to support Administrative Office of the Courts (AOC) Access.

BACKGROUND: The City of Lynnwood and Snohomish County, through its Information Technology
Department, provides information technology services through an Interlocal Agreement entered into in 2020.
In 2022, Lynnwood has requested the County add connectivity to provide Washington State Inter-
Governmental Network (IGN) Access to support Administrative Office of the Courts (AOC) Access. Additional
revenue for the connectivity services is $945.00 for 2022 and $1,890.00 per year thereafter for a total increase
in services of $6,615.00 over the remaining term.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU CURRENT YR PND YR 1ST 6 YRS
TOTAL

REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE |CURRENT YR 2ND YR 1ST 6 YRS
505-3148614190 Other Misc. Revenues $945.00 $1.890.00 $6.615.00
TOTAL $945.00 $1,890.00 $6,615.00

DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES: Revenue for this intergovernmental services agreement was

Snohomish County Council Page 1 of 2 Printed on 1/26/2026

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2022-0488, Version: 1

anticipated in the 2022 IT budget. Services provided by this amendment will increase the revenue by $6,615
through the remaining term of the agreement. See attached Fiscal Implications Worksheet.

CONTRACT INFORMATION:

ORIGINAL X CONTRACT# AMOUNT  $3,150 (NTE $50,000)
AMENDMENT 1 CONTRACT# AMOUNT  $6,615

Contract Period

ORIGINAL START 12/10/2020 Motion 20-523 END 12/9/2025

AMENDMENT START Upon execution END 12/9/2025

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS: PA approval received 6/2/2022; reviewed/approved by
Risk and Finance

Snohomish County Council Page 2 of 2 Printed on 1/26/2026
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

